
Request – FOI 7532

I work for a research company, Credo, and am currently investigating the company Thomas Vale. I am writing with a request for some information regarding a framework agreement awarded to Thomas Vale for by the Partnership for the deliver every council building project of over £100,000. I have provided a link to the source below:

<http://www.thomasvale.com/news-media/press-releases/may-2008/090508-birmingham-construction-partnership-delivers-value-for-money.html>

I would be most grateful if you were able to get back to me at your earliest possible convenience with:

- 1) The start date and duration of the framework agreement
- 2) The projects that has been undertaken by Thomas Vale during the duration of the framework and the value of those works to Thomas Vale

Response - FOI 7532

1) The start date and duration of the framework agreement

The Birmingham Construction Partnership commenced on 1st April 2004 and ran for a duration of 7 years and 6 months.

2) The projects that has been undertaken by Thomas Vale during the duration of the framework and the value of those works to Thomas Vale

The projects that has been undertaken by Thomas Vale during the duration of the framework and the value of those works to Thomas Vale:

Project Number	Project Title	Value (£)
40720	KINGSTANDING MUGA	109,407.36
41310	WARD END PARK PH.1 IMPROVEMENT	127,667.80
42040	BROWNMEAD J&I SCHOOL	218,039.13
43106	BIRCHES GREEN JUNIOR SCHOOL	140,590.89
43109	SEVERNE J&I SCHOOL	190,339.94
43107	NANSEN J&I SCHOOL	216,100.60
43108	WYNDCLIFFE PRIMARY (INFANTS)	240,692.22
43118	TIMBERLEY PRIMARY	181,210.78
42982	SHAW HILL PRIMARY SCHOOL	164,032.00
42980	MIRFIELD CENTRE	308,840.50
42977	ELMS FARM PRIMARY SCHOOL	164,579.42
41265	BEECHES POOL/FITNESS CENTRE	209,995.36
42674	AIRPORT NOISE INSULATION PH.3	312,630.26
41917H	WYCHALL PRIMARY C'TAKERS HOUSE	134,878.69
42068	NORTHFIELD ADULT EDUC CENTRE	419,747.79
42983	TIMBERLEY PRIMARY SCHOOL	431,685.67
43215	DECENT HOMES 04/05 THOMAS VALE	7,187,891.14
43438	HIGH COST VOIDS CONTRACT 2	892,664.30
42428	JAMES WATT JUNIOR SCHOOL	234,315.73
43283	WARDEND PARK (PHASE 2)	90,503.16

42978	HALL GREEN SCHOOL	308,413.18
42578	BORDESLEY GREEN GIRLS SCHOOL	280,613.61
43098	B'HAM HIGH PERFORMANCE CENTRE	81,759.49
42794	HAWKSLEY/PRIMROSE COMM. CENTRE	426,574.34
43090	LAUREL RD PH1 SPORTS PAVILION	685,475.96
43518	LAUREL ROAD PHASE TWO	568,037.43
43894	ACKERS TRUST CHANGING PAVILION	518,690.66
44987	LANCASTER CIRCUS TUNNEL	509,977.02
44318	DECENT HOMES (VALES - 05/06)	9,646,902.00
44502	SUMMERFIELD PARK PHASE 2B	324,048.71
44500	ST BENEDICTS SCH. CHILD CENTRE	195,527.00
44004	ERDINGTON HALL CCTV SCHEME	154,851.39
43756A	WARD END PARK (PHASE 3)	52,488.00
44054	BREARLEY CHILDRENS CENTRE	752,247.00
45096	CENTRAL LIBRARY REROOFING	189,768.09
42685	HANDSWORTH PARK PHASE 2	6,233,105.00
42640	CLIFTON ROAD YOUTH CENTRE	797,354.53
43708	SUTTON TOWN HALL - CLOCK TOWER	360,570.81
44132	LEARNING CENTRE - BMAG M.PLAN	199,135.35
44132B	MAKING SENSE -BMAG MASTER PLAN	66,789.39
44082	KINGSTON CHILDRENS CENTRE	948,724.00
43268	HARBORNE LANE ALLOTMENTS PH 2	393,016.41
44045	MULBERRY HOUSE CHILDRENS HOME	824,461.77
60145	REGENTS PARK J&I SCHOOL	145,000.00
60504	QUINTON RD./HAGLEY RD. TUNNEL	434,639.54
45195	COUNCIL HOUSE ACCESS WORKS	263,570.09
44279	CORPORATION STREET REFURB.	1,933,959.28
40274	PRINCE OF WALES PROJECT	2,690,298.92
44132C	BULL RING GALLERY -BMAG M.PLAN	49,500.00
43711	TRINITY ROAD CHILDRENS HOME	860,894.77
45109	BERTRAM ROAD CDN	216,367.85
60212	DECENT HOMES 06/07 VALES	14,613,072.00
44335	COUNCIL HOUSE EXT.ROOF.PHASE 4	1,205,289.40
45106	OAKLANDS CDN	249,781.10
45047	HODGE HILL PRIMARY SCHOOL	293,261.24
60327	BROOK HOUSE	407,041.63
44545A	ST. MARY'S CHURCHYARD	210,122.81
45289	SUMMERFIELD EST 2006/2007	434,551.64
45251	JOHN WILLMOTT SCHOOL	509,620.88
44615	SUTTON NEW ROAD OFFICES	5,663,001.15
45103	SPRINGFIELD	1,801,411.71
45112	GREET J&I SCHOOL	573,855.00

61231	DECENT HOMES 07/08 VALES	17,696,000.00
45390A	ROTTON PARK DELIVERY REGENERAT	594,450.54
61615	BRANDON PASSAGE/BARFORD SCHOOL	239,437.98
44820B	ALEXANDER FLOODLIGHTING & PA	251,136.00
45105	SUNDRIDGE J&I SCHOOL	885,825.83
45110	ROOKERY ROAD SCHOOL, SANDWELL	961,550.11
60555	ALEX. STADIUM MARTIAL ARTS CTR	5,891,943.97
44217	SHELDON HEATH SCHOOL PAVILION	691,947.37
60686	COUNCIL HSE EXT. PH5 ROOF	2,157,376.14
70036	WARREN FARM PRIMARY SCHOOL	216,734.69
45371	HANDSWORTH PARK PLAY AREA	155,817.05
45108	EDITH CADBURY	654,500.51
45246A	LEY HILL PARK -VILLAGE GREEN	964,700.86
70750	C.A.B. OFFICES - DEMO AREA	124,811.03
61689	BMAG LEARNING CENTRE, NEW LIFT	273,535.66
70289	DH -DECENT HOMES 08/09 VALES	17,295,000.00
70980	EAST ASTON RAILINGS	140,901.07
61495	DH -DOOR ENTRY SYSTEMS MAINTEN	664,922.04
70114	CONCIERGE & CCTV SYSTEMS	1,215,054.36
60553	BELGRAVE MIDDLEWAY TUNNEL	612,072.91
44911	COPPICE AND LANGLEY SCHOOLS	9,137,924.38
70816	NEW ASTON HOUSE	1,125,477.01
71522	EAST ASTON PHASE 2	195,235.53
61228D	DH -MEADWAY TOWER ASSOC.WORKS	239,080.43
71070	DH -DECENT HOMES 09/10 VALES	19,005,233.64
60778	MIDLAND ARTS CENTRE	10,113,496.00
61372	AUDLEY J&I - KITCHEN / DINING	1,101,370.53
71081G	DH - ENVIRONMENTAL REV. PROGRAM	516,745.45
71104	DH - ALLENS CROFT / BRANDWOOD	887,321.09
71107	DH - MANNINGFORD ROAD	832,799.89
72254	GREEN NEW DEAL PHASE 1	461,000.00
71048	NEW ASTON HOUSE, 1ST/2ND FLOOR	1,056,305.16
71566	WOODVIEW POCKET PARK	340,104.21
71953	ST. BARNABAS CHILDREN'S CENTRE	381,765.58
71565	FIVE WAYS POCKET PARK	312,385.97
71864	DH-COMMUNAL ELECTRICAL TESTING	712,728.02
71082	DH-DOOR ENTRY CALL OFF 10/11	1,900,000.00
71613	DH - VARIOUS LPS BLOCKS	226,031.59
72100	DH - 2010/2011 - VALES	6,347,200.00
72212	BMX TRACK - ALEXANDER STADIUM	506,000.00
61675	MILLENIUM POINT CAR PARK	10,319,963.33
72178	WARWICK HOUSE REFURBISHMENT	718,377.47

72254A	GREEN NEW DEAL PHASE 2	540,000.00
70891	BOURNBROOK CHILDRENS HOME	1,457,962.48
72254B	GREEN NEW DEAL PHASE 3	342,000.00
72134	WYNDLEY LEISURE CENTRE	241,719.37
72020	PP2-PAGET PRIMARY SCHOOL	116,666.83
71926	ALDERMAN BOWEN DAY CENTRE	158,866.22
71974	DH - SHELTERED HOUSING IMPS.	3,380,952.38
72121	DH - HIGH COST VOIDS - 2010/11	1,224,866.20
70445	WOODCOCK STREET OFFICES	34,998,315.00
71951	ALEXANDER STADIUM GRANDSTAND	10,426,126.00
71251	BIRMINGHAM HISTORY GALLERY	2,275,479.71
72792	DH - THOMAS VALE - 2011/12	1,725,026.78
72499	SHARD END LIBRARY	502,161.49
72790	DH-COMMUNAL ELECTRICAL TESTING	964,242.91
71699	OLYMPIC INFRASTRUCTURE WORKS	520,170.09
71126	DH - WICKETS, BOUNDARY, CENTURY	7,707,902.96
70402	COUNCIL HOUSE EXTN. - PHASE 6	1,959,351.39